

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 446/2011.**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

**-VERSUS-**

Smt. Durga Rambhau Raut and others.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI, J.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 03, 2011.**

None for the appellant, even on second  
call.

First Appeal is dismissed for want of  
prosecution.

**JUDGE**

*Rgd*