

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

F.A. NO.446 OF 2011.

(The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. thro. its Chief Regional Manager, Nagpur Vs. Smt. Durga
wd/o Rambhau Raut & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Gautam Chatterjee, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM: M.N. GILANI, J.

DATE: MARCH 07, 2012.

Heard.

Admit. Call R. & P.

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 1 to 6,
returnable after four weeks.

To be listed with First Appeal No.445/2011.

C.A.F. No.1352/2011.

Heard.

Stay to the execution of the impugned award,
subject to the appellant's depositing the entire amount under
award, before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Washim.
The amount be deposited within six weeks.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE