

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2011

The New India Assurance Company Limited,PETITIONER
Thr. Its Chief Regional Manager

V/S

Smt. Durga Wd/o Rambhau Raut And 5 Others..RESPONDENT

G. CHATTERJEE for Petitioner

RAHUL NILKANTHRAO GHUGE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent of the parties, list this matter after two weeks

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)