



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2011

(The New India Assurance Company Ltd. Akola V/s Smt. Durga Rambhau Raut & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. S. Pande, Advocate h/f Mr. Ms. A. A. Pande, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026.

. The learned Counsel appearing for Appellant submits that Ms. Anvita Pande, the learned arguing Counsel is not available in Court due to medical reason, hence, he seeks adjournment in the matter. Adjournment is granted.

2. List the matter on 14th January, 2026.

3. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date. If any adjournment is sought, same will be subject to costs of Rs.10,000/-.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]