



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2011

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Chief Regional Manager, Nagpur
Vs
Smt. Durga wd/o Rambhau Raut and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Anvita Aditya Pande, counsel for appellant.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 14/01/2026

1. Heard.
2. During the course of hearing, it is pointed out that by order of Registrar (Judicial) dated 01/07/2014, the appeal is already dismissed against the respondent No.5, who was the owner-cum-driver of the offending vehicle.
3. Learned counsel for the Insurance Company, therefore, seeks time to take necessary steps in the matter.
4. List this matter on **28/01/2026**, as a last chance.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)